505340778 02/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5387560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALAKRISHNAN PANAMARATHUPALAYAM	01/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-I L.L.C.	
Street Address:	5950 NORTH COURSE DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15400354	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:kdumas-scarber@slb.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBERAddress Line 1:10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS16.1782-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=IS161782USNP_20190222_Panamarathupalayam_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505340778 REEL: 048404 FRAME: 0050

) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN A	
	REAKER FLUIDS AND ME		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	21 (Trough of the 1 to 1 t		
As the below named inven	tor I harahy daclara that:		
¥	to: D The above-identified a	onlication or	
This acciditation is an color	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on 15/400,354 , filed or	iamiami & 2017 or
		er, filed o	
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorize		
	· ·	nt inventor of a claimed invention in th	e application
8	•	nade in this declaration is punishable i	: ' '
	than five (5) years, or both.		inder to b.b.b. tobr by mic of
	ve reviewed and understand the ent specifically referred to above	contents of the above-identified appl	ication, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part applic		material to patentability as defined in the became available between the fili tinuation-in-part application	
inventor has sold and Drive, Houston, Tex representatives and ass filed as said application said application for Lett United States Letters P	assigned, and by these preser as 77072, a corporation of signs, the entire right, title and in and to the entire right, title and ters Patent, and in any and all of	I sufficiency of which are hereby act its hereby sells and assigns, unto: Note that the sells are assigns, unto: Note that the sells are assigns, unto: Note that the sells are assigns and the sells are assigns as a sell as a	I-I.L.C., 5950 North Course gnee"), its successors, legal ers Patent of the United States, nether joint or sole, disclosed in pplications that may be filed for
I hereby authorize and	request the Commissioner of Pa	itents to issue any and all of said Lette	ers Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all U necessary oaths, supplen application for the reissue	nited States divisional, continu nental oaths or declarations o or extension of any United Stati	st of said Assignee, its successors, le ation and renewal applications for s r supplemental declarations or affida es Letters Patent that may be granted may deem necessary or expedient.	aid invention, and any and all avits relating thereto, and any
assigns, in the event of sa for the reissue thereof, b successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	aid application or any division the secoming involved in interferent intatives or assigns in the matter in support thereof, I hereby a Letters Patent and vest all right	request of said Assignee, its succe tereof, or Letters Patent issued thereoe, to cooperate to the best of myers of preparing and executing the Progree to perform upon such requests therein hereby conveyed in said the would have been held and enjoyed	on or any reissue or application ability with said Assignee, its eliminary Statement and giving t, any and all affirmative acts Assignee, its successors, legal
consideration, any and all	applications, petitions, oaths, as	es, administrators, and assign prope ssignments or other papers and instru- ient and transfer hereby made, or inte	ments which may be necessary
right, title and interest in s Assignee, its successors, executed in connection wi	said invention or improvement f legal representatives or assig th any and all applications for fo ocuments necessary to invest	ssignee, its successors, legal represer for any and all foreign countries and a ns to execute any and all document preign Letters Patent therefor, including title in said foreign applications and	agree upon the request of said ts that shall be required to be ng the prosecution thereof, and
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	TOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor: BALAKRISHNA	<u>IN PANAMARATHUPALAYAM</u>	Date: <u>81 03/19</u>	
Signature: QAS		۴.	
Note: An annlication data et	neet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent)	ncluding naming the entire inventive en	tity, must accompany
	PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each add		usy man andribary

PATENT REEL: 048404 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 02/22/2019